

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14683/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in WC No. 22628/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RABIA SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 23-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR  
                              Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
                              Mr. Ayiala Imti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
                              Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.  
                              Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
                              Ms. Katurika Kaumudi, Adv.  
  
                              Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR  
                              Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within ten weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kailash Chander)  
Assistant Registrar